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Institute ID: IR-M-S-157
Institute Name: Xavier Institute of Management & Entrepreneurship

Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15

PG [2 Years Program(s)] 180 180

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students = No. of students
programs Male Female Students State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full
of allyears) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+0OBC tuition fee tuition fee
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from
female) and Central Institution
Government Funds
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2013-14

+« Go Back (/DCS/Home)

2012-13

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the
Private Bodies

No. of students
who are not
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
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(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students = No. of students  No. of students = No. of students
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including = (Including (SC+ST+0OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the reimbursement
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
PG[2Years 179 181 360 37 323 0 6 23 2 9 0 18
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed No. of students selected
Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies

year placed
(2014-15) 180 180 (2015-16) 165 145 625000 (Six lakhs twenty 2

five thousand)

(2015-16) 180 180 (2016-17) 162 147 625000 (Six lakhs twenty 3
five thousand)

(2016-17) 180 180 (2017-18) 180 170 675000 (Six lakhs fourty 2
three thousand)

Ph.D Student Details
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Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 8

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18 2016-17
Full Time 0 0
Part Time 0 0

2015-16

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2017-18

Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 2678840 (Twenty six lakhs and sev

enty eight thousand eight hundred
and forty only)

New Equipment for Laboratories 521885 (Five lakhs twenty one thou

sand eight hundred and eighty five
only)
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2016-17

Utilised Amount

2353480 (Twenty three lakhs fifty t
hree thousand four hundred and e
ighty only)

650250 (Six lakhs fifty thousand tw
o hundred and fifty only)

2015-16

Utilised Amount

1843002 (Eighteen lakhs forty thre
e thousand and two only)

552500 (Five lakhs fifty two thousa
nd five hundred only)
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Financial Year

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

2017-18
Utilised Amount

5823334 (Fifty eight lakhs twenty t
hree thousand three hundred and
thirty four only)

42237137 (Four crores twenty two |
akhs thirty seven thousand one hu
ndred and thirty seven only only)

13826210 (One crore thirty eight la
khs twenty six thousand two hundr
ed and ten only)

2047773 (Twenty lakhs forty seven
thousand seven hundred and seve
nty three only)

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2016-17
Utilised Amount

6352875 (Sixty three lakhs fifty two
thousand eight hundred and seven
ty five only)

38283945 (Three crores eighty two
lakhs eighty three thousand nine h
undred and forty five only)

11145030 (One crore eleven lakhs f
orty five thousand and thirty only)

2052165 (Twenty lakhs fifty two th
ousand one hundred and sixty five
only)

2017-18 2016-17
0 0

0 0

0 0

Zero Zero

2015-16
Utilised Amount

6523500 (Sixty five lakhs twenty thr
ee thousand five hundred only)

33968373 (Three crores thirty nine
lakhs sixty eight thousand three hu
ndred and seventy three only)

9260308 (Ninety two lakhs sixty th
ousand three hundred and eight o
nly)

2574638 (Twenty five lakhs seventy
four thousand six hundred and thir
ty eight only)

2015-16

0

Zero
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Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2017-18

3320000

Thirty three lakh twenty thousand only

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year

Total no. of Executive Development Programs

Total no. of Participants
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)

Total Annual Earnings in Words

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

2016-17

12

200000

Two lakh only

2017-18

0

Zero

2015-16

10

350000

Three lakh fifty thousand only

2016-17 2015-16
0 0

0 0

0 0

Zero Zero

Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings
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2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous

year (2017-18)?

Srno  Name

1 Dr Rani Meena

2 Dr Jaffer Naseer
Mohammed

3 Kuriakose Thadathil
Joseph

4 Varghese Joy

5 SHANMUGAM G

6 RAGESH TS

Age

48

68

68

65

49

33

Designation

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Gender

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Qualification

Ph.D

Ph.D

MBA

MBA

M.Tech

NET

Experience (In

Months)

264

576

532

492

300

120

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes, more than 60% of the
buildings

Currently working with

institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining

Date Date

21-04- -
2014

01-06- -
2009

07-08- -
2010

03-10- -
2012

27-06- -
2016

24-06- -
2016

Leaving

1

Association

type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

ANAND
SRINIVASAN

Dr A Anantharaman

MVSPeriSastry

Dr P Amalanathan

Dr Mary Metilda

Jayaraj

Platosen
Samarasam

Dr Manimala

Mathew James

Jaiphince Joseph

Suryanarayanan

Puneet Kumar

Chetan Chitre

Dr D Sangeetha

Dr Rony George
Kurien

47

70

72

58

50

36

68

31

69

38

45

34

55

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Lecturer

Other

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor
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Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

MBA

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

PGDM

Ph.D

M.COM

PGDM

MBA

M.A.

(Economics)

Ph.D

Ph.D

153

552

612

432

324

180

551

60

480

29

78

36

420

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

29-09-
2016

30-01-
2017

02-02-
2017

15-06-
2017

07-01-
2017

16-01-
2017

01-07-
2015

20-02-
2017

01-01-
2017

25-09-
2017

01-05-
2018

12-02-
2018

13-08-
2018

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Other

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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20 Dr Rangaswamy 51 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 240 No Yes 07-09- - Regular
Ravi 2018

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData 8/8



