

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: MANAGEMENT

Institute ID: IR-M-S-157

Institute Name: Xavier Institute of Management & Entrepreneurship

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	180	180				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
-----------------------------------	----------------------------	------------------------------	-------------------	--	---	---	---	--	--	---	---	--

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	179	181	360	37	323	0	6	23	2	9	0	18

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2014-15)	180	180	(2015-16)	165	145	625000 (Six lakhs twenty five thousand)	2
(2015-16)	180	180	(2016-17)	162	147	625000 (Six lakhs twenty five thousand)	3
(2016-17)	180	180	(2017-18)	180	170	675000 (Six lakhs fourty three thousand)	2

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

	Total Students
Full Time	0
Part Time	8

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Full Time	0	0	0
Part Time	0	0	0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16				
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount				
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)							
Library	2678840 (Twenty six lakhs and sev enty eight thousand eight hundred and forty only)	2353480 (Twenty three lakhs fifty three thousand four hundred and eighty only)	1843002 (Eighteen lakhs forty thre e thousand and two only)				
New Equipment for Laboratories	521885 (Five lakhs twenty one thou sand eight hundred and eighty five only)	650250 (Six lakhs fifty thousand tw o hundred and fifty only)	552500 (Five lakhs fifty two thousa nd five hundred only)				

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	5823334 (Fifty eight lakhs twenty three thousand three hundred and thirty four only)	6352875 (Sixty three lakhs fifty two thousand eight hundred and seven ty five only)	6523500 (Sixty five lakhs twenty thr ee thousand five hundred only)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	42237137 (Four crores twenty two l akhs thirty seven thousand one hu ndred and thirty seven only only)	38283945 (Three crores eighty two lakhs eighty three thousand nine h undred and forty five only)	33968373 (Three crores thirty nine lakhs sixty eight thousand three hu ndred and seventy three only)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	13826210 (One crore thirty eight la khs twenty six thousand two hundr ed and ten only)	11145030 (One crore eleven lakhs f orty five thousand and thirty only)	9260308 (Ninety two lakhs sixty th ousand three hundred and eight o nly)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	2047773 (Twenty lakhs forty seven thousand seven hundred and seve nty three only)	2052165 (Twenty lakhs fifty two th ousand one hundred and sixty five only)	2574638 (Twenty five lakhs seventy four thousand six hundred and thir ty eight only)

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Funding Agencies	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	9	12	10
Total no. of Client Organizations	7	2	3
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	3320000	200000	350000
Amount Received in Words	Thirty three lakh twenty thousand only	Two lakh only	Three lakh fifty thousand only

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	0	0	0
Total no. of Participants	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
--	-------------------------------------

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes		
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 60% of the buildings		

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?

1

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Dr Rani Meena	48	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	264	Yes	Yes	21-04- 2014		Regular
2	Dr Jaffer Naseer Mohammed	68	Professor	Male	Ph.D	576	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2009		Regular
3	Kuriakose Thadathil Joseph	68	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	532	Yes	Yes	07-08- 2010		Regular
4	Varghese Joy	65	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	MBA	492	Yes	Yes	03-10- 2012		Regular
5	SHANMUGAM G	49	Associate Professor	Male	M.Tech	300	Yes	Yes	27-06- 2016		Regular
6	RAGESH T S	33	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	120	Yes	Yes	24-06- 2016		Regular

7	ANAND SRINIVASAN	47	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	153	Yes	Yes	29-09- 2016	 Regular
8	Dr A Anantharaman	70	Professor	Male	Ph.D	552	No	Yes	30-01- 2017	 Regular
9	MVSPeriSastry	72	Professor	Male	Ph.D	612	No	Yes	02-02- 2017	 Regular
10	Dr P Amalanathan	58	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	432	No	Yes	15-06- 2017	 Regular
11	Dr Mary Metilda Jayaraj	50	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	324	No	Yes	07-01- 2017	 Regular
12	Platosen Samarasam	36	Assistant Professor	Male	PGDM	180	No	Yes	16-01- 2017	 Regular
13	Dr Manimala Mathew James	68	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	551	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2015	 Regular
14	Jaiphince Joseph	31	Lecturer	Female	M.COM	60	No	Yes	20-02- 2017	 Regular
15	Suryanarayanan	69	Other	Male	PGDM	480	Yes	Yes	01-01- 2017	 Other
16	Puneet Kumar	38	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	29	Yes	Yes	25-09- 2017	 Regular
17	Chetan Chitre	45	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A. (Economics)	78	Yes	Yes	01-05- 2018	 Regular
18	Dr D Sangeetha	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	36	Yes	Yes	12-02- 2018	 Regular
19	Dr Rony George Kurien	55	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	420	No	Yes	13-08- 2018	 Regular

20	Dr Rangaswamy	51	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	240	No	Yes	07-09-	 Regular
	Ravi								2018	